MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
(UGC - AUTONOMOUS)
Xy i MADANAPALLE — 517325 A.P (INDIA)

B ::“:‘I—r’ 998 (Affiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)

Examination Branch

Notification
For

—— ———

MCA II Year II Semester (R14) Supplementary End Semester Examinations
December 2018
(For 2014 & 2015 admitted batches as per R14 Regulations only)

informed that the applications will be received as per the time schedule given below:

Last Date
01.11.2018
12.11.2018
15.11.2018
17.11.2018

End Date
©09.11.2018
14.11.2018
 16.11.2018
17.11.2018

Examination Reolstr‘ltlon

Without Late Fee
Wlth Late Fee of Rs 100/-

Wlﬂl L‘ite Fee of Rs 500/—

Wlth Ldte Fee of Rs. 1000/-

No.of Courses

Regular/Supplementary (Theorv/Practical)

S.No Examination Fec

Supplementary No.of Courses (Theory/Practical) X Rs. 600/-

Note:
1. Applications are available at the office of the Academic Section. Duly filled — in applications

along with prescribed fee should be handed over in the Academic Section.
ii. Hall tickets will be issued only to the eligible candidates who {ulfill the academic requirements.
. The Applicant shall note that mere payment of examination fee does not guarantee eligibility for
appearing for examinations. In case if a student is not eligible the fee will be refunded.

iv. Detailed timetables will be notified in the college website www.mits.ac.in on 17.11.2018

d % — L
Controfler of Examination

Date: 31.10.2018
Copy to: P.A to Principal
All concerned HODs.
Assistant Controllers of Examinations
Senior Administrative Officer
Senitor Placement Officer.

o—
Candidates appearing for the above examinations commencing from December 2018 are
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Madanapalle Institute of

Technology & Science
MADAMAPALLL



