

## MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

(UGC - AUTONOMOUS)

MADANAPALLE - 517325 A.P (INDIA)

(Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)

## **Examination Branch**

Notification For

## MCA II Year II Semester (R14) Supplementary End Semester Examinations December 2018

(For 2014 & 2015 admitted batches as per R14 Regulations only)

Candidates appearing for the above examinations commencing from December 2018 are informed that the applications will be received as per the time schedule given below:

Examination Registration	Last Date	End Date
Without Late Fee	01.11.2018	09.11.2018
With Late Fee of Rs. 100/-	12.11.2018	14.11.2018
With Late Fee of Rs. 500/-	15.11.2018	16.11.2018
With Late Fee of Rs. 1000/-	17.11.2018	17.11.2018

S.No	Regular/Supplementary	No.of Courses (Theory/Practical)	Examination Fee
	Supplementary	No.of Courses (Theory/Practical) X Rs. 600/-	

## Note:

- i. Applications are available at the office of the Academic Section. Duly filled in applications along with prescribed fee should be handed over in the Academic Section.
  - ii. Hall tickets will be issued only to the eligible candidates who fulfill the academic requirements.
- iii. The Applicant shall note that mere payment of examination fee does not guarantee eligibility for appearing for examinations. In case if a student is not eligible the fee will be refunded.
- iv. Detailed timetables will be notified in the college website www.mits.ac.in on 17.11.2018

Controller of Examination

Date: 31.10.2018
Copy to: P.A to Principal

All concerned HOD's.
Assistant Controllers of Examinations
Senior Administrative Officer
Senior Placement Officer.

PRINCIPAL
Principal
Madanapalle Institute of
Technology & Science
MADANAPALLE